RAPHAEL WARMNOCK
GEDRGIA

Mnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 21, 2025
The Honorable Lisa Murkowski The Honorable Jeff Merkley
Chair Ranking Member
Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior, Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies Environment, and Related Agencies
United States Senate United States Senate
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I
have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

L. uhl-=

Raphael Warnock
United States Senator



Recipient Name

Augusta-Richmond County

City of Barnesville

Joint Development Authority of
Bleckley County and Dodge

County

City of Arcade

City of Atlanta
City of Augusta
City of Bainbridge

City of College Park

City of Crawfordville

City of Dahlonega

City of East Point

City of East Point

City of Fairburn

City of Folkston

City of Griffin

City of Hiawassee

Macon Water Authority
Macon Water Authority
City of Moultrie

City of Palmetto

City of Savannah
City of Savannah

City of South Fulton

City of Springfield
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Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Interior and Environment

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To deliver a redundant water supply
network.

To improve the wastewater collection
system.

To construct a water system

To construct a new public wastewater
system

To replace a pump station
To provide redundant water supply
To construct a booster pump station

To replace lead and galvanized drinking
water pipelines

For replacement of wastewater lift stations.

To establish an Equalization Basin for the
City of Dahlonega and Lumpkin County.

To install water treatment filters to remove
PFAS

To repair stormwater infrastructure.

To construct distribution mains and a water
booster pump in the City of Fairburn.

To upgrade the sewer system in the City of
Folkston.

To provide adequate sewer capacity for
Spalding County and the City of Griffin.

To improve the City of Hiawassee's drinking
water system reliability

To replace water tanks.
For stormwater infrastructure improvements.
To provide new water and sewer connections

To replace water mains and improve water
service in Palmetto.

To rehabilitate a drinking water well tank
To upgrade Wilmington Island lift stations.

To provide critical improvements to the City
of South Fulton’s stormwater system.

To install upgrades to the City of
Springfield's Wastewater Treatment Plant.

Project Location
Augusta-Richmond
County GA

Barnesville GA

Bleckley County and
Dodge County GA

City of Arcade GA

City of Atlanta GA
City of Augusta GA
City of Bainbridge GA

City of College Park GA

City of Crawfordville GA

City of Dahlonega GA

City of East Point GA

City of East Point GA

City of Fairburn GA

City of Folkston GA

City of Griffin GA

City of Hiawassee GA

City of Macon GA
City of Macon GA
City of Moultrie GA

City of Palmetto GA

City of Savannah GA
City of Savannah GA

City of South Fulton GA

City of Springfield GA

Amount
Requested
($000)
$1,250
$2,000

$1,506

$1,600

$5,937
$5,100
$1,800

$2,134

$620

$6,500

$1,500

$1,739

$1,513

$1,000

$45,051

$2,000

$4,850
$4,000
$685

$1,084

$1,344
$640

$1,410

$17,000



City of Thomasville

City of Wrens

City of Young Harris

Dade County Water and Sewer
Authority

DeKalb County

DeKalb County

National Geospatial
Collaborative

National Geospatial
Collaborative

Franklin County

Gwinnett County Board of
Commissioners

Gwinnett County Board of
Commissioners

Southeastern Railway Museum

Hancock County Board of
Commissioners

Hamilton Hood Foundation, Inc.

Newton County
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For installing new sewer gravity mains, force
mains, and redesigning two lift stations for
more efficient wastewater transference.

To provide clean drinking water

For Brasstown sewerage system
improvements.

To replace asbestos drinking water pipes

To replace aging asbestos water mains

To install standby power at the Lithonia
Pump Station.

For acquiring modern elevation data.

To create a statewide dataset for community
planning and disaster mitigation.

To upgrade and modernize Franklin County’s
wastewater treatment plant.

To replace aging drinking water distribution
mains.

To repair an existing booster station

To restore a historic museum.

To upgrade Hancock County's water
metering system.

For archaeological surveys at Pierce Chapel
African Cemetery.

For the replacement of the Alcovy Road
transmission water main in Newton County.
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City of Thomasville GA

City of Wrens GA

City of Young Harris GA

Dade County GA

DeKalb County GA

DeKalb County GA

DeKalb County GA

DeKalb County GA

Franklin County GA

Gwinnett County GA

Gwinnett County GA

Gwinnett County GA

Hancock County GA

Harris County GA

Newton County GA

$1,000

$557

$1,200

$1,570

$1,479

$726

$3,500

$3,950

$2,000

$1,120

$1,760

$850

$520

$10

$2,806



