## United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 21, 2025

The Honorable Lisa Murkowski Chair Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies United States Senate Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Jeff Merkley Ranking Member Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

R., UNW=

Raphael Warnock United States Senator

## Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Interior and Environment Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Augusta-Richmond County	To deliver a redundant water supply network.	Augusta-Richmond County GA	\$1,250
City of Barnesville	To improve the wastewater collection system.	Barnesville GA	\$2,000
Joint Development Authority of Bleckley County and Dodge County	To construct a water system	Bleckley County and Dodge County GA	\$1,506
City of Arcade	To construct a new public wastewater system	City of Arcade GA	\$1,600
City of Atlanta	To replace a pump station	City of Atlanta GA	\$5,937
City of Augusta	To provide redundant water supply	City of Augusta GA	\$5,100
City of Bainbridge	To construct a booster pump station	City of Bainbridge GA	\$1,800
City of College Park	To replace lead and galvanized drinking water pipelines	City of College Park GA	\$2,134
City of Crawfordville	For replacement of wastewater lift stations.	City of Crawfordville GA	\$620
City of Dahlonega	To establish an Equalization Basin for the City of Dahlonega and Lumpkin County.	City of Dahlonega GA	\$6,500
City of East Point	To install water treatment filters to remove PFAS	City of East Point GA	\$1,500
City of East Point	To repair stormwater infrastructure.	City of East Point GA	\$1,739
City of Fairburn	To construct distribution mains and a water booster pump in the City of Fairburn.	City of Fairburn GA	\$1,513
City of Folkston	To upgrade the sewer system in the City of Folkston.	City of Folkston GA	\$1,000
City of Griffin	To provide adequate sewer capacity for Spalding County and the City of Griffin.	City of Griffin GA	\$45,051
City of Hiawassee	To improve the City of Hiawassee's drinking water system reliability	City of Hiawassee GA	\$2,000
Macon Water Authority	To replace water tanks.	City of Macon GA	\$4,850
Macon Water Authority	For stormwater infrastructure improvements.	City of Macon GA	\$4,000
City of Moultrie	To provide new water and sewer connections	City of Moultrie GA	\$685
City of Palmetto	To replace water mains and improve water service in Palmetto.	City of Palmetto GA	\$1,084
City of Savannah	To rehabilitate a drinking water well tank	City of Savannah GA	\$1,344
City of Savannah	To upgrade Wilmington Island lift stations.	City of Savannah GA	\$640
City of South Fulton	To provide critical improvements to the City of South Fulton's stormwater system.	City of South Fulton GA	\$1,410
City of Springfield	To install upgrades to the City of Springfield's Wastewater Treatment Plant.	City of Springfield GA	\$17,000

City of Thomasville	For installing new sewer gravity mains, force mains, and redesigning two lift stations for more efficient wastewater transference.	City of Thomasville GA	\$1,000
City of Wrens	To provide clean drinking water	City of Wrens GA	\$557
City of Young Harris	For Brasstown sewerage system improvements.	City of Young Harris GA	\$1,200
Dade County Water and Sewer Authority	To replace asbestos drinking water pipes	Dade County GA	\$1,570
DeKalb County	To replace aging asbestos water mains	DeKalb County GA	\$1,479
DeKalb County	To install standby power at the Lithonia Pump Station.	DeKalb County GA	\$726
National Geospatial Collaborative	For acquiring modern elevation data.	DeKalb County GA	\$3,500
National Geospatial Collaborative	To create a statewide dataset for community planning and disaster mitigation.	DeKalb County GA	\$3,950
Franklin County	To upgrade and modernize Franklin County's wastewater treatment plant.	Franklin County GA	\$2,000
Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners	To replace aging drinking water distribution mains.	Gwinnett County GA	\$1,120
Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners	To repair an existing booster station	Gwinnett County GA	\$1,760
Southeastern Railway Museum	To restore a historic museum.	Gwinnett County GA	\$850
Hancock County Board of Commissioners	To upgrade Hancock County's water metering system.	Hancock County GA	\$520
Hamilton Hood Foundation, Inc.	For archaeological surveys at Pierce Chapel African Cemetery.	Harris County GA	\$10
Newton County	For the replacement of the Alcovy Road transmission water main in Newton County.	Newton County GA	\$2,806